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No. 296, A.] [Published April 12, 1893.

CHAPTLER 110.

AN- ACT to amend subdivision 17, of section
1038, of the Annotated Statutes, in relation to
taxes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subdivision 17. of section 1038, of Amends subv.
the Annotated Statutes of Wisconsin, is hereby 1igf2ec. 1%,
amended so as to read as follows: 17. All prop- Anno. Stats.
erty of any corporation or association formed Propertyot
under the laws of this state for the encourage- rne‘wees to
ment of industry by agricultural and industrial be exempt.
fairs, and exhibitions, which shall be necessary
for fair grounds, while used exclusively for such
fairs and exhibitions; provided, the quantity of
land so exempt shall not exceed eighty acres;
and provided further, that such corporations or
associations may permit such fair grounds to be
used for celebrations and as places of amusement.

SeEcTioN 2. All acts or parts of acts contraven-
ing with the provisions of this act are hereby
repealed.

SEcTION 8. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 6, 1893.



